SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5178/2020 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-11-2019 in LA No. 30383/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5208/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.35870/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5169/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.35502/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5365/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.37198/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

SLP(C) No. 5180/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.35736/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No.5209/2020

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 18-05-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned order(s) passed by the High Court.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) A.R-CUM-P.S.

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR