SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 5178/2020

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

TARA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11150/2020 (XI)

(Only I.A. Diary Nos. 5217/2022- Application for Substitution, 5218/2022-Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution and 15848 of 2022- Application for setting aside abatement, to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers in SLP (C) No. 11150/2020)

SLP(C) No. 6775/2022 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.55263/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 06-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Baghel, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

No one is present to press the following interlocutory applications even in the revised call:

- IA No. 5217/2022 Application for substitution
- (II) IA No. 5218/2022 Application for condonation of delay
- (III) IA No. 15848/2022 Application for setting aside abatement.

In view of the above, the interlocutory applications are accordingly dismissed, for want of prosecution.

(HARSHITA UPPAL) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**