SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10830/2022

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 16-09-2021 in FA No. 460/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KUSHWAHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.86137/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

Date: 08-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Sr. Adv

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramjee Pandey, AOR

Mr. Raghvendra Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Uday Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 12285 of 2020.

further Until orders, there shall be stav the operation of the impugned Order passed by the High Court.

(NEELAM GULATI) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**