REGISTRAR COURT. 1 ITEM NO.11 SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5178/2020

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11158/2020 (XI)

IA No. 104785/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 104786/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION

APPLN.

IA No. 177551/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 104787/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11916/2022 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 11990/2020 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 6775/2022 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 8809/2022 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 9473/2022 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 9179/2022 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 8789/2022 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 9360/2022 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 12147/2022 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 12012/2022 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 11150/2020 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 11964/2022 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 5365/2020 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 5208/2020 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 5169/2020 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 5180/2020 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 5209/2020 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 12285/2020 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 8948/2021 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 10830/2022 (XI)

Date: 14-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR Ms Anamika Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Uday Prakash Yadav , Adv.
Mr. Ramjee Pandey, AOR
Mr Ilesh Shukla, Adv.
Mr Chetan Sharma, Adv.
Mr Samarth Tyagi, Adv.
M/S. Ars Associates, AOR
Ms Maheravish Rein, Adv.
Ms Shamshravish Rein, Adv.
Mr. Aldanish Rein, AOR
Mr Bhupendra Kumar Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mrs Anjali Tiwari, Adv.
Ms Divya Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 11158/2020

Application for substitution filed in respect of deceased respondent no.1 has already been ordered to be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 11916/2022

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.2 and 3.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 4 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 11990/2020

Respondent nos.1 and 5 are granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 4,6 and 7 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 6775/2022

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent no.1.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 8809/2022

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent nos. 1 and 3.

Ld. Counsel for respondent nos.2 and 4 to 8 prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.9 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 9473/2022

Ld. Counsel for respondent nos.1 to 3 prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.4 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 9179/2022

Ld. counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.1 to 5.

Service is complete on respondent no.6 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 8789/2022

Ld. counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.4 to 6.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 3 and 7 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 9360/2022

- Ld. Counsel for respondent nos.1 to 9 prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.
- Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.10(dead).

Service is complete on respondent no.11 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 12147/2022

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 12012/2022

- Ld. Counsel for respondent nos.1 to 3 prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.
- Ld. counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.4 to 6.

Service is complete on respondent no.7 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 11150/2020

Respondent nos. 1 and 4(i) have filed counter affidavit.

SLP has been dismissed against deceased respondent nos. 2 and 3 for want of prosecution in terms of Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt.6.5.2022.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he wants to file an application for substitution, since he was not informed about the application filed by the legal representatives of respondent nos. 2 and 3.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 5 and 6 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 11964/2022

Ld. counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.1 to 4.

Service is complete on respondent no.5 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 12285/2020

Ld.counsel for respondent nos.8 to 12 prays for and is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Application for substitution filed in respect of deceased respondent no.13 is allowed, being in time.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 14 and 15 but none has entered appearance.

Application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent nos. 1 to 7, alongwith application for condonation of delay and setting aside abatement be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

SLP(C) No. 10830/2022

Respondent no.1(caveator) is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.2 but none has entered appearance.

REMAINING MATTERS

Service is complete on the respondents but none has entered appearance.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar