BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5178/2020

U.P. AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

TARA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

```
WITH
SLP(C) No. 11150/2020 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 11990/2020 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 11158/2020 (XI)
IA No. 104785/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 104786/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 177551/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 104787/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)
SLP(C) No. 9360/2022 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 11916/2022 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 6775/2022 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 9179/2022 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 9473/2022 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 8789/2022 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 8809/2022 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 12147/2022 (XI)
 SLP(C) No. 5208/2020 (XI)
SLP(C) No. 5169/2020 (XI)
```

Contd....

```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

```
SLP(C) No. 5365/2020 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 5180/2020 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 5209/2020 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 12285/2020 (XI)

IA No. 93422/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 93433/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA No. 93434/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)
SLP(C) No. 8948/2021 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 11964/2022 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 12012/2022 (XI)
```

Date: 18-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) No. 10830/2022 (XI)

Item no.10

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yogendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ramjee Pandey, AOR

Mr Abhay Kant Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr Amir Kaleem, Adv.

Mr M Narasimha Murthy, Adv.

Mr Rakesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr Yaduiah Jetti, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Aldanish Rein, AOR

Mr Purushottam Sharma, Adv.

M/S. Ars Associates, AOR

Mr. Ilesh Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Samarth Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Chetan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manav Jain, Adv.

Contd....

## Item no.10

Mr Anurag Dubey, Adv. Mr Bhupendra Kumar Bhardwaj, Adv. Ms Divya Bhardwaj, Adv. Ms Manisha Yadav, Adv. Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## All matters

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondents.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent nos.1 and 3 in SLP(C) No. 8809/2022.

Respondent nos.1 and 4 (i) in SLP(C) No. 11150/2020 and respondent nos. 1 to 3 in SLP(C) No. 11964/2022 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Opportunity to respondent nos. 1 and 5 in SLP(C) No. 11990/2020 and respondent nos. 8 to 12 in SLP(C) No. 12285/2020 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Ld. Counsels appearing for the respondents to whom last opportunity to file counter affidavit has already been granted, their further opportunity to file counter affidavit stands declined.

Application for substitution filed in respect of deceased respondent no.1 be processed as per rules and listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

Contd....

## Item no.10

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent no.10 in SLP(C) No. 9360/2022 despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar